From: Baker. Bryan

To: Ed Kinley; McBride, Ashanti

Cc: Kothur, Bheem; Kennedy, Shannon; Knauss, Elizabeth; "Jim Seavy <jimseavy@seavyassociates.com>
(Jimseavy@seavyassociates.com)"

Subject: RE: RAI Dated 12/18/2018 ID # FLR 000 199 802

Date: Tuesday, January 15, 2019 1:11:33 PM

Attachments: image001.png

Ed, the Department grants your request for a time extension. Please submit your response by
February 22, 2019.

Bryan.baker@Floridadep.gov

Please note: Florida has a broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state employees are public records and may
be made available to the public or media upon request. This email communication, and future emails to my attention may therefore be
subject to public disclosure.

From: Ed Kinley [mailto:ekinley@uestampa.com]

Sent: Tuesday, January 15, 2019 12:29 PM

To: Baker, Bryan <Bryan.Baker@dep.state.fl.us>; McBride, Ashanti
<Ashanti.McBride@dep.state.fl.us>

Cc: Kothur, Bheem <Bheem.Kothur@FloridaDEP.gov>; Kennedy, Shannon
<Shannon.Kennedy@FloridaDEP.gov>; Knauss, Elizabeth <Elizabeth.Knauss@FloridaDEP.gov>; 'Jim
Seavy <jimseavy@seavyassociates.com> (jimseavy@seavyassociates.com)'
<jimseavy@seavyassociates.com>

Subject: RAI Dated 12/18/2018 ID # FLR 000 199 802

Importance: High

Mr. Baker — regrettably Universal Environmental Solutions, LLC (UES) has not
completed the required reply to your letter (Request for Additional
Information) dated 12/18/2018. I'm concerned that our Consultant will not
complete the editing, formatting, and sequencing changes that are required by

the 17,
As evidence of progress, I've attached those items that will be part of our
submittal to the Department. We are requesting an additional 30 days to

finalize our revisions.

Please advise soonest your decision.
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Regards,
Ed Kinley

UES Signature Logo

Ed Kinley, President
(813)390-0659



